
                    Run Date: 12/23/2025  02:39:18pm                                                City of Forest Grove                                                                                 Page 1
                 Fiscal Year: 2026                                                               Department of Public Works
          Selection Criteria: All                                                             Cost Accounting Management System
                                                                                        Vehicle and Equipment Master (Repair Orders)
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          350       016145              3185   07/09/2015   08/05/2015   entering freight on 7/9/15 will enter parts when they are installed install radi          102   Completed            <none>              
          350       016236              3208   08/10/2015   08/10/2015   drain hyd fluid as it was overful check window will have fixed under warranty             109   Completed            <none>              
          350       016255              3272   08/14/2015   08/14/2015   grease chassis and all aux equipment                                                      129   Completed            <none>              
          350       016269                     08/21/2015   08/21/2015   oil for blower impeller no labor                                                                Completed            <none>              
          350       016294              3348   08/28/2015   08/28/2015   grease chassis check air leaking from valve on top found out bob talked with pat          147   Completed            <none>              
          350       016347              3545   09/18/2015   09/18/2015   add def fluid                                                                             173   Completed            <none>              
          350       016358              3680   09/25/2015   09/25/2015   grease chassis and fix computer bracket                                                   205   Completed            <none>              
          350       016366              3730   09/29/2015   09/30/2015   Fill with DEF also bob purchased lube for the tubes found washer behind unit whe          215   Completed            <none>              
          350       016379                     10/06/2015   10/06/2015   Add def fluid check engine light on scan found output shaft code can not do anyt                Completed            <none>              
          350       016385              3912   10/07/2015   10/07/2015   code came back on for input sensor will need to go in for warranty repair                 252   Completed            <none>              
          350       016417              4086   10/22/2015   10/22/2015   install aims module                                                                       281   Completed            <none>              
          350       016447              4230   11/02/2015   11/02/2015   pat came out from general equip to go over problems with aqua tech he will insta          316   Completed            <none>              
          350       016477              4423   11/13/2015   11/13/2015   install def                                                                               369   Completed            <none>              
          350       016537              4658   12/08/2015   12/08/2015   add DEF                                                                                   436   Completed            <none>              
          350       016549                     12/17/2015   12/17/2015   1 can of wd 40 no labor                                                                         Completed            <none>              
          350       016559              4862   12/22/2015                Pm A                                                                                      484   Completed            <none>              
          350       016569                     12/28/2015   12/28/2015   ADD DEF no labor                                                                                Completed            <none>              
          350       016609                     01/28/2016   01/28/2016   wd 40 to clean the blower no labor                                                              Completed            <none>              
          350       016618              5303   02/01/2016   02/01/2016   def                                                                                       562   Completed            <none>              
          350       016622              5303   02/04/2016   02/04/2016   install new wipers                                                                        562   Completed            <none>              
          350       016641              5570   02/16/2016   02/16/2016   add def                                                                                   628   Completed            <none>              
          350       016677              5689   03/07/2016   03/07/2016   add def                                                                                   628   Completed            <none>              
          350       016684              5851   03/11/2016   03/11/2016   grease truck replace, 3 broken bolts on real turn table                                   708   Completed            <none>              
          350       016700              5963   03/18/2016   03/18/2016   greg smelled coolaint from front of aqua tech. I checked out unit found a small           733   Completed            <none>              
          350       016710              5993   03/23/2016   03/23/2016   move speaker from back of cab to rear of truck also replace rubber stopper on re          748   Completed            <none>              
          350       016748              6396   04/20/2016   04/20/2016   fix plug to spot light and replace led marker light                                       791   Completed            <none>              
          350       016760                     04/25/2016   04/25/2016   bob purchased insurance card visor holder no labor                                              Completed            <none>              
          350       016777              6472   04/28/2016   04/28/2016   DEF                                                                                       816   Completed            <none>              
          350       016784              6472   05/03/2016   05/03/2016   pressure valve split pat came out from general equipment with his mechanic and f          816   Completed            <none>              
          350       016807              6646   05/12/2016   05/12/2016   Adjust reel counter bracket loose will replace when new one arrives                       858   Completed            <none>              
          350       016825              6823   05/23/2016   05/25/2016   fix air line leak, removed reel counter found hole in shaft off center allen scr          900   Completed            <none>              
          350       016855              6926   06/10/2016   06/10/2016   Grease unit                                                                               930   Completed            <none>              
          350       016867              6926   06/14/2016   06/14/2016   replace hose end for water gun and install quick disconnects                              930   Completed            <none>              
          350       016881              7016   06/22/2016   06/22/2016   add def no labor                                                                          951   Completed            <none>              
          350       016886                     06/27/2016   06/27/2016   wd 40 for aqua-tech no labor                                                                    Completed            <none>              
          350       016892              7035   07/06/2016   07/06/2016   pw radio stopped working repair ok at this time                                           981   Completed            <none>              
          350       016894              7135   07/07/2016   07/07/2016   air leak from hose on top of unit replace line and fittings ok at this time               981   Completed            <none>              
          350       016898              7164   07/08/2016   07/08/2016   grease unit                                                                               986   Completed            <none>              
          350       016902              7194   07/12/2016   07/12/2016   Replace hyd filter supplied by general equipment as first time being changed              994   Completed            <none>              
          350       016914              7285   07/18/2016   07/18/2016   add def                                                                                  1012   Completed            <none>              
          350       016928              7445   07/22/2016   07/22/2016   grease unit talk to pat at general equip about blower seeping fluid will bring i         1043   Completed            <none>              
          350       016941              7599   07/27/2016   07/27/2016   repair pw radio                                                                           106   Completed            <none>              
          350       016949              7599   08/01/2016   08/01/2016   repaired radio again                                                                     1069   Completed            <none>              
          350       016952              7614   08/02/2016   08/02/2016   add def                                                                                  1074   Completed            <none>              
          350       017006              7844   08/26/2016   08/26/2016   grease unit, fix back of aux throttle                                                    1122   Completed            <none>              
          350       017033              7844   09/01/2016   09/01/2016   remove tip from digging wand take apart clean out plastic pieces and some blue s         1122   Completed            <none>              
          350       017035              7876   09/02/2016   09/02/2016   install new counter shaft order new counter and grease unit                              1131   Completed            <none>              
          350       017040              7890   09/06/2016   09/06/2016   add DEF                                                                                  1137   Completed            <none>              
          350       017050              7933   09/09/2016   09/09/2016   Pm A, install encoder it will not talk to the tuck try and figure out whats is g         1146   Completed            <none>              
          350       017080              8094   09/20/2016   09/20/2016   service call on hawthorn st pump off switch was turned on while using hydro x ca         1189   Completed            <none>              
          350       017081              8094   09/21/2016   09/21/2016   ADD DEF                                                                                  1189   Completed            <none>              
          350       017093              8710   09/30/2016   09/30/2016   install saftey switch on pump off so you have to lift cover before turning on, g         1210   Completed            <none>              
          350       017131              8286   10/18/2016   10/18/2016   replace hyd filter and add def                                                           1228   Completed            <none>              
          350       017175              8562   11/02/2016   11/02/2016   replace hyd filter add def                                                               1293   Completed            <none>              
          350       017202              8591   11/07/2016   11/07/2016   repair rear spotlight                                                                    1298   Completed            <none>              
          350       017223              8678   11/16/2016   11/17/2016   pm A install new counter wiring and program parts were warranty                          1320   Completed            <none>              
          350       017238              8748   11/30/2016   11/30/2016   rotex bearing making noise when you side load the boom tried more grease did not         1338   Completed            <none>              
          350       017249              8836   12/05/2016   12/05/2016   add def                                                                                  1359   Completed            <none>              
          350       017276              8911   12/13/2016   12/14/2016   unit still making noise from the rotex bering or from the worm gear remove the m         1378   Completed            <none>              
          350       017285              8924   12/16/2016   12/16/2016   no reel movement check found flow control valve lever turned off turned on ok at         1380   Completed            <none>              
          350       017361              9063   01/24/2017   01/24/2017   replace reel bolts and repair side throttle                                              1403   Completed            <none>              
          350       017397              9178   02/01/2017   02/01/2017   add def no labor                                                                         1437   Completed            <none>              
          350       017455              9502   02/24/2017   02/24/2017   Pm A calibrate reel, change fluid in gear box                                            1520   Completed            <none>              
          350       017463              9506   03/01/2017   03/01/2017   add def no labor                                                                         1521   Completed            <none>              
          350       017464                     03/06/2017   03/06/2017   billing cans of wd-40 that have been used to lube tubes up for installation no l                Completed            <none>              
          350       017468              9621   03/07/2017   03/07/2017   add hyd fluid                                                                            1553   Completed            <none>              
          350       017473              9711   03/09/2017   03/09/2017   def                                                                                      1570   Completed            <none>              
          350       017490              9878   03/21/2017   03/21/2017   replaced tank filter, replaced side throttle switch. Waiting for invoice to comp         1602   Completed            <none>              
          350       017522              9985   04/12/2017   04/12/2017   ADDED DEF                                                                                1636   Completed            <none>              
          350       017532             10007   04/17/2017   04/17/2017   REPAIRED CENTER THROTTLE CONTROL SWITCH AND WIRING                                       1641   Completed            <none>              
          350       017605             10262   06/07/2017   06/07/2017   DRIVER COM OF DOOR RATTLE; REPAIR WINDOW MOLDING/TRACK -NO PARTS                         1707   Completed            <none>              
          350       017609             10249   06/02/2017   06/02/2017   ADDED DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID -NO LABOR                                                     1705   Completed            <none>              
          350       017613             10249   06/06/2017   06/06/2017   PM A/B REP STROB LGHT, HOSE REEL                                                         1705   Completed            <none>              
          350       017667             10405   07/06/2017   07/11/2017   INSTALL HOSE REEL, RELOCATE SPRAY HEAD                                                   1723   Completed            <none>              
          350       017673             10352   07/01/2017   07/01/2017   McCOY PERFORMED ALIGNMENT RO WRITTEN FOR OUTSIDE REPAIRS.                                       Completed            <none>              
          350       017717             10600   08/09/2017   08/09/2017   C/S NO FLOW THROUGH HVAC SYSTEM, CHANGE CABIN FTR                                        1768   Completed            <none>              
          350       017734             10749   08/16/2017   08/16/2017   ADD DEF                                                                                  1798   Completed            <none>              
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          350       017773             10891   08/25/2017   09/12/2017   ONGOING ISSUE, WITH HYDRAULICS AND REEL, REPLACED JOYSTICK SWITCH SPOKE WITH GEN         1830   Completed            <none>              
          350       017828             11475   10/17/2017   10/17/2017   ADDED DEF 4.5 GAL- NOTE SERVICE DUE                                                      1958   Completed            <none>              
          350       017854             11702   11/01/2017   11/02/2017   PM A- NOTE FUEL FILTER DEFECTIVE WILL REPLACE SOON                                       2018   Completed            <none>              
          350       017874             11894   11/21/2017   11/21/2017   ADDED 3.75 GAL DEF                                                                       2065   Completed            <none>              
          350       017883              8710   09/26/2017   11/22/2017   AQUA TECH TAKEN IN UNDER WARRANTY, SEE NOTES NO PARTS/LABOR CHARGES                      1210   Completed            <none>              
          350       017942             12161   01/02/2018   01/02/2018   ADDED 4 GALS DEF- NOTE PM DUE                                                            2137   Completed            <none>              
          350       017995             12451   01/23/2018   01/23/2018   PM A; INSTALL BOOM FLAPPER VALVE; REPAIR CYLINDER SHAFT.                                 2205   Completed            <none>              
          350       018001             12498   01/26/2018   01/26/2018   LES SCHWAB TIRE REPLACEMENT- STEER TIRES AND RRI AND OUTER                               2215   Completed            <none>              
          350       018014             12258   01/30/2018   01/30/2018   REPAIR JOYSTICK CONTROLS, REPLACE REAR FLOOD                                             2226   Completed            <none>              
          350       018055             12722   02/23/2018   02/23/2018   ADD DEF                                                                                  2283   Completed            <none>              
          350       018078             12928   03/09/2018   03/09/2018   PM A REPAIR REEL BOLTS, TIGHTEN REAR PACKING NUT INSPECT RPM GAUGE                       2340   Completed            <none>              
          350       018086             12939   03/10/2018   03/13/2018   C/S CEL ON, DIAG CEL, REPLACE FUEL FILTER, INSTALL WIPER BLADES                          2348   Completed            <none>              
          350       018114             13003   03/27/2018   03/27/2018   REPAIR BOOM, DIAGNOSE CEL, SERVICE CALL TO CHECK PRESSURES                               2361   Completed            <none>              
          350       018116             13070   03/30/2018   04/02/2018   REPLACE EXCAVATING HOSE, FAB BRKT AND REMOUNT REST                                       2374   Completed            <none>              
          350       018138             13320   04/10/2018   04/10/2018   CHARGING OUT WD-40 FOR MAINTENANCE                                                              Completed            <none>              
          350       018202             13237   05/02/2018   05/02/2018   PM B, REPLACE HOSE SWIVEL, LEAKING                                                       2438   Completed            <none>              
          350       018233             13396   05/29/2018                REPLACE LR DRIVE TIRES                                                                   2483   Completed            <none>              
          350       018248             13458   06/12/2018   06/12/2018   ADD DEF, REPAIR AIR LEAK IN DISTRIBUTION VALVE                                           2502   Completed            <none>              
          350       018273             13700   07/01/2018   07/01/2018   FABRICATE HANDLE FOR UNLOADER VALVE PRESSURE REGULATOR REPAIRED HYDRO SEAL               2562   Completed            <none>              
          350       018284             13700   07/09/2018   07/09/2018   PARTS INVOICE CHARGE- NO LABOR                                                           2562   Completed            <none>              
          350       018328             13882   08/02/2018   08/02/2018   HYDRAULIC FITTING BILLING USED TO REPAIR HOSE                                            2593   Completed            <none>              
          350       018330             13839   08/01/2018   08/02/2018   CREW TOOK TO LES SCHWAB FOR FLAT REPAIR                                                         Completed            <none>              
          350       018339             13924   08/07/2018   08/21/2018   INSTALL 8" VACCUUM TUBE, FILL W/DEF, REPLACE CABIN FILTER-NO FLOW, DIAG CHECK EN         2630   Completed            <none>              
          350       018390             14184   09/06/2018   09/06/2018   PARTS BILLED TO AQUATECH, NO LABOR-CREW INSTALLED                                        2670   Completed            <none>              
          350       018405             14232   09/20/2018   09/25/2018   REPAIR LARGE HIGH PRESSURE WATER SUPPLY HOSE                                             2685   Completed            <none>              
          350       018415             17568   10/03/2018                SEE NOTES                                                                                2968   Completed            <none>              
          350       018594             16103   02/07/2019                DIAGNOSE PROBLEM WITH LOW LEVEL HORN, ISSUE IN SWITCH BILLED WD40 FOR LUBE, REPA         3157   Completed            <none>              
          350       018631                     03/01/2019   03/01/2019   DEF...NO LABOR                                                                                  Completed            <none>              
          350       018640             16193   03/06/2019   03/18/2019   C/S CEL ON, CODE 95/15 FUEL FILTER PRESSURE, CHANGE FUEL FILTERS, REPAIR BOOM LI         3186   Completed            <none>              
          350       018663             16403   03/21/2019   03/29/2019   REPLACE LOW WATER LEVEL SENSOR-                                                          3256   Completed            <none>              
          350       018670             16431   04/02/2019   04/02/2019   REPAIR BOOM SWITCH AND DRIVER'S DOOR HANDLE-NO PARTS                                     3267   Completed            <none>              
          350       018738             16627   05/08/2019   05/08/2019   PM A/B- INSTALL SAFETY LIGHTS IN REAR, REPAIR WORM GEAR FOR TURRET                       3327   Completed            <none>              
          350       018763             16627   05/21/2019   05/21/2019   MISC PARTS BILLED, NO LABOR                                                              3327   Completed            <none>              
          350       018776             16984   06/03/2019   06/03/2019   REPAIR TOGGLE SWITCH FOR HYDRAULICS,REPLACE TIRES REAR AXLE, ADD TRIM PIECE TO M         3394   Completed            <none>              
          350       018795             17121   06/11/2019   06/11/2019   REATTACH ANTENNA- NO PARTS                                                               3416   Completed            <none>              
          350       018797             17168   06/12/2019                SERVICE CALL TO CHECK ON REEL, NOT RETRACTING. REPLACE TOOGLE REPAIR WIRE, REAR          3425   Completed            <none>              
          350       018811                     06/17/2019                ADD 6.1 QTS ATF-LV FROM 113018, INVENTORY ADJUSTMENT                                            Completed            <none>              
          350       018868             17612   07/24/2019   07/25/2019   REEL IN AND OUT INOP INTERMITENTLY-REPLACE TOGGLE SWITCH                                        Completed            <none>              
          350       018922             17978   08/20/2019   08/26/2019   REEL SIDE TO SIDE MOVEMENT INTERMITENT-REPLACE PUSH BUTTON SWITCHES INSTALL SAFE         3610   Completed            <none>              
          350       018955             18227   09/10/2019   09/10/2019   REWELD REAR DUMP HANDLE-NO PARTS                                                         3663   Completed            <none>              
          350       018997             18251   10/03/2019   10/03/2019   GENERAL EQUIPMENT REPAIR WATER PUMP SHAFT/BELT/FLANGE                                    3644   Completed            <none>              
          350       019041             18598   10/22/2019   10/23/2019   HYDRAULICS SEEM TO BE PERFORMING POORLY, REPLACE UNLOADER VALVE, HIGH PRESSURE F         3741   Completed            <none>              
          350       019064             18604   10/30/2019   10/30/2019   CEL LIGHT ON, NOX SENSOR ISSUE, REGEN AND CLEAR CODES, WILL REPLACE IF COMES BAC         3745   Completed            <none>              
          350       019091             18861   11/19/2019   11/19/2019   REPAIR BOOM SWITCH AND REATTACH-NO PARTS                                                 3798   Completed            <none>              
          350       019110                     11/27/2019   11/27/2019   DEF ONLY 03-2019 5 GAL 04-2019 5 GAL 05-2019 5 GAL 07-2019 5.5 GAL 07-2019 4 GAL                Completed            <none>              
          350       019137             19106   12/05/2019   12/06/2019   REPAIR WATER VALVE ON WATER DIGGER REEL                                                  3845   Completed            <none>              
          350       019179             19324   12/19/2019   12/19/2019   REPLACE TUBE                                                                                    Completed            <none>              
          350       019207             19463   01/07/2020   01/07/2020   RESPOND TO WORK SIGHT FOR CHECK ENG LIGHT, FUEL PRESSURE CODE,REPLACE FUEL FILTE         3927   Completed            <none>              
          350       019225             19606   01/21/2020   01/31/2020   FUEL ISSUE, POSSIBLY DEF FILTER, INSTALL VALVE FOR TANK/DIGGIER, INSTALL EXTERNA         3966   Completed            <none>              
          350       019275             19856   02/14/2020   02/14/2020   PM A                                                                                     4052   Completed            <none>              
          350       019316             20115   03/05/2020   03/16/2020   REPAIR SWITCH FOR REEL, EXTRACT BROKEN GREASE ZERK, TIGHTEN PACKING ON VALVE, RE         4100   Completed            <none>              
          350       019342             20418   03/23/2020   03/24/2020   REPAIR DUMP VALVE DEBRIS BODY, REPAIR FRONT SUCTION TUBE MOUNT, REPAIR PUMP RELI         4162   Completed            <none>              
          350       019353             20487   03/31/2020   04/14/2020   CHECK ENGINE LIGHT ON-DIAGNOSE, FOUND EGR CODES CLEAN ALL EGR PORTS/PASSAGEWAYS.         4177   Completed            <none>              
          350       019361             20418   01/01/2020   04/07/2020   DEF TRANSACTIONS                                                                                Completed            <none>              
          350       019402             20487   03/31/2020   05/06/2020   OPENED TO ADD SEAL KIT TO LAST REPAIR-NO LABOR                                                  Completed            <none>              
          350       019436             20617   06/01/2020   06/24/2020   REPAIR REEL SWITCH, ADJUST PACKING ON REAR VALVE-CLOSED OUT FOR YEAR END.                4211   Completed            <none>              
          350       019480                     06/25/2020   06/25/2020   WD-40 CHARGE OUT-PARTS ONLY                                                                     Completed            <none>              
          350       019533             21192   07/15/2020   07/29/2020   INSTALL WINTERIZING VALVES, SEAT CUSHION, SERVICE DONE LAST MONTH+                       4310   Completed            <none>              
          350       019562             21219   08/19/2020   08/19/2020   REPLACE CAP FOR HYDRAULIC TANK                                                                  Completed            <none>              
          350       019569             21412   08/27/2020   08/27/2020   REPLACE REEL TOGGLE SWITCH AND COVER                                                     4372   Completed            <none>              
          350       019593             21608   09/10/2020   09/18/2020   REPLACE FRONT DRIVE AXLE TIRES, REPAIR CLEAR HOSE FOR TANK LEVELS, PICK UP AND R         4420   Completed            <none>              
          350       019637             21608   10/01/2020   10/01/2020   DEF USAGE 3-20-8/20 3-19 2.5G 3-30 3.5G 6-30 3.0G 7-20 5.0G 8-18 2.5G                           Completed            <none>              
          350       019647             22489   10/05/2020   11/18/2020   PM A, REPLACE REAR VALVE                                                                 4513   Completed            <none>              
          350       019671             21951   10/14/2020   10/16/2020   WATER PUMP MOUNTING BRACKET LOOSENED, RETORQUED AND LOCKTITED BOLTS. ADJUST AND          4513   Completed            <none>              
          350       019732             22489   11/30/2020   11/30/2020   ADJUST OIL- 15W40                                                                        4513   Completed            <none>              
          350       019767             22489   12/11/2020   12/11/2020   REPLACE BROKEN VALVE HANDLES, RETRIEVE HANDLES IN PORTLAND                                      Completed            <none>              
          350       019803                     12/31/2020   12/31/2020   DEF CHARGE                                                                                      Completed            <none>              
          350       019821             23102   01/12/2021   03/31/2021   REPAIR REAR BEACON, VALVE STUCK ON REAR OF VEHICLE. ORDERED NEW VALVE. REPLACE V         4750   Completed            <none>              
          350       019897             24492   04/07/2021   04/07/2021   REPLACE REEL SWITCHES                                                                    5047   Completed            <none>              
          350       019914             24600   04/19/2021   04/19/2021   RECALIBRATE REEL COUNTER, REPAIR BOOM SWITCHES                                                  Completed            <none>              
          350       019938             24613   05/04/2021   05/04/2021   PM A                                                                                     5074   Completed            <none>              
          350       020002                     01/01/2021   06/30/2021   DEF TRANSACTIONS: 01/13-20QTS 03/25-10QTS 02/02-10QTS 05/19-10QTS 02/08-10QTS 06                Completed            <none>              
          350       020019             24908   07/12/2021   07/13/2021   PM B, REPLACE BOOM HOSE, FOUND BATTERY BAD, WILL ORDER NEW SET AND INSTALL               5149   Completed            <none>              
          350       020034             25057   07/21/2021   07/21/2021   REPAIR REEL CHAIN, MASTERLINK BROKEN                                                     5175   Completed            <none>              
          350       020055             25221   08/03/2021   08/18/2021   REPLACE BATTERIES AND CABIN FILTER (SEE PREVIOUS RO), SERVICES RESET TO RESET CO         5199   Completed            <none>              
          350       020086             25221   08/26/2021   08/26/2021   CHARGE OUR VALVE HANDLES-                                                                       Completed            <none>              
          350       020106             25507   09/13/2021   09/13/2021   CREW TOOK VEHICLE TO LES SCHWAB FOR TIRE REPAIR                                                 Completed            <none>              
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          350       020130             25507   09/28/2021   09/28/2021   REPLACED MIRCRO SWITCH                                                                          Completed            <none>              
          350       020201                     11/10/2021   11/10/2021   DEF TRANSACTIONS 07-11/21 -071921 2.5GAL -081021 2.5GAL -090221 7.0GAL -092821 2                Completed            <none>              
          350       020254                     12/06/2021   12/06/2021   PICK UP FILTERS IN PORTLAND FILTERS ADDED TO INVENTORY                                          Completed            <none>              
          350       020315             26805   01/18/2022   01/20/2022   SPRING EQUALIZERS BROKEN, REPLACE BOTH SIDES WITH BUSHINGS.                              5541   Completed            <none>              
          350       020361                     02/23/2022   02/23/2022   DEF USAGE- 111622-022222-17.5 GAL                                                               Completed            <none>              
          350       020371                     02/28/2022   02/28/2022   WD 40 ON TRUCK SUPPLY                                                                           Completed            <none>              
          350       020403             27540   03/15/2022   03/31/2022   REPAIR BOOM SWITCH, DECODER CHARGED OUT ON THIS REPAIR ORDER                                    Completed            <none>              
          350       020442             27880   04/06/2022   04/06/2022   PM A/B, CHANGE ALL HYDRUALIC FILTERS, REPAIR REEL CHAIN, REPLACE BOOM PADS AND R         5803   Completed            <none>              
          350       020505             27971   05/11/2022   05/11/2022   HOSE REEL COUNTER INOP, FOUND CORRODED/SPLIT WIRING CONNECTIONS REPAIR WIRES AND         5830   Completed            <none>              
          350       020538                     05/27/2022   05/27/2022   DEF USAGE ONL Y 22422 - 52622                                                                   Completed            <none>              
          350       020545             27980   05/31/2022   05/31/2022   CHECK ENCODER, BROKEN OFF, CHECK WITH GENERAL EQUIPMENT FOR WARRANTY ORDERED NEW         5834   Completed            <none>              
          350       020590             28385   07/12/2022   07/15/2022   REPLACE FRT STEER TIRES AND FIRST DRIVE AXLE TIRES. DELIVER AND PICK UP. PM A/B          5921   Completed            <none>              
          350       020599             28536   07/27/2022   08/05/2022   REPAIR ENCODER ISSUE, A/C STOPPED WORKING, REPLACE HVAC CONTROL MODULE. REPLACE          5950   Completed            <none>              
          350       020625             28620   08/15/2022   08/15/2022   REEL COUNTER NOT WORKING, POTENITOMETER INOP AND LOSS OF CONNECTIONS IN HARNESS.         5966   Completed            <none>              
          350       020634                     08/24/2022   08/24/2022   DEF USAGE ONLY                                                                                  Completed            <none>              
          350       020639             28739   08/25/2022   08/25/2022   HOSE COUNTER NOT REPORTING FOOTAGE; TOOK OFF HARNESS,CLEANED AND REINSTALLED & P         5987   Completed            <none>              
          350       020644             28765   08/29/2022   08/29/2022   REPAIR REEL TOGGLE SWITCH                                                                       Completed            <none>              
          350       020672             28923   09/22/2022   09/26/2022   REPLACE RESERVOIR TANK REPLACE REAR THROTTLE CONTROL REPLACE REEL HARNESS.               6024   Completed            <none>              
          350       020678                     10/03/2022   10/03/2022   DEF USAGE ONLY                                                                                  Completed            <none>              
          350       020683             29002   10/04/2022   10/06/2022   REAR REEL CHAIN CATCHING, REPLACED BROKEN CHAIN LINK AND ADJUST. REPLACE REEL TO         6041   Completed            <none>              
          350       020699             29095   10/14/2022   10/14/2022   CREW TOOK TO LES SCHWAB FOR FLAT REPAIR. NO LABOR BUNGEE CORDS CHARGED TO EQUIPM                Completed            <none>              
          350       020712                     10/26/2022   10/26/2022   DEF USAGE ONLY 10/5/22-10/25/22                                                                 Completed            <none>              
          350       020739             29580   11/08/2022   11/08/2022   AIR LEAK ON THE PTO WATER PUMP ON VALVE SWIVEL BROKE; REPLACED WITH NEW TEMPORAR         6157   Completed            <none>              
          350       020773                     11/30/2022   11/30/2022   DEF USAGE ONLY 10/27/22-11/30/22                                                                Completed            <none>              
          350       020836                     12/30/2022   12/30/2022   DEF USAGE ONLY 12/1/22-12/31/22                                                                 Completed            <none>              
          350       020855                     01/11/2023   01/11/2023   SPIESSCHAER INSTALLED FITTINGS - NO INTERNAL LABOR.                                             Completed            <none>              
          350       020875                     02/06/2023   02/06/2023   DEF USAGE ONLY 1/2023                                                                           Completed            <none>              
          350       020911             30295   02/16/2023   02/16/2023   WELDING TUBE MOUNT                                                                       6371   Completed            <none>              
          350       020925                     02/28/2023   02/28/2023   DEF USAGE ONLY                                                                                  Completed            <none>              
          350       020946             30588   03/10/2023   03/13/2023   PM A/B                                                                                   6438   Completed            <none>              
          350       020968             30717   03/21/2023   03/21/2023   REPAIR REAR SPEAKER BRACKET - NO PARTS                                                   6467   Completed            <none>              
          350       020989                     03/31/2023   03/31/2023   DEF USAGE ONLY 3/1/23-3//31/23                                                                  Completed            <none>              
          350       021053                     04/28/2023   04/28/2023   DEF USAGE ONLY MARCH 2023                                                                       Completed            <none>              
          350       021094             31261   05/18/2023   05/18/2023   ROADSIDE SERVICE; REPAIR HOSE REEL OPERATION SWITCH NO PARTS                                    Completed            <none>              
          350       021153                     06/26/2023   06/26/2023   DEF USAGE ONLY JUNE 2023                                                                        Completed            <none>              
          350       021174             31376   07/02/2023   07/02/2023   REPAIR HANDLE FOR NOW - ORDERED HANDLE AND VALVE TO REPAIR AT A LATER DATE               6654   Completed            <none>              
          350       021177             31394   07/10/2023   07/10/2023   REPLACED BOTH ARTICULATING HOSE REEL IN AND OUT                                          6658   Completed            <none>              
          350       021203             31612   07/21/2023   08/01/2023   PM A ENGINE LIGHT ON; CODES FOR BAD VGT ON TURBO REPLACED TURBO & VGT CONTROLLER         6693   Completed            <none>              
          350       021247             31394   08/24/2023   08/31/2023   REPLACE REAR VALVES. SPECIAL ORDERED 3 WAY                                               6738   Completed            <none>              
          350       021266             31835   09/06/2023   09/06/2023   REPLACE DEF TANK CAP - LEAKING DEF                                                       6746   Completed            <none>              
          350       021287             32854   09/27/2023   12/12/2023   METAL BOOM HOSE WELDMENT WORN THRU, DISASSEMBLE HOSE, WELD PLATING TO TUBE UNTIL         6958   Completed            <none>              
          350       021337             32437   10/27/2023   10/27/2023   CREW TOOK IN TRUCK FOR 4 TIRES - NO LABOR                                                       Completed            <none>              
          350       021347                     10/31/2023   10/31/2023   DEF USAGE ONLY                                                                                  Completed            <none>              
          350       021476             33284   02/07/2024   02/08/2024   SERVICE CALL, BOOM INOPERATIVE, CHANGE MICROSWITCH. ADD HYDRAULIC FLUID                  7070   Completed            <none>              
          350       021509                     02/29/2024   02/29/2024   DEF USAGE ONLY FEB 2024                                                                         Completed            <none>              
          350       021523             33618   03/04/2024   03/05/2024   PM A/B, REPAIR REAR HOSE REEL, CLEAN HYDRAULIC FILTERS AREA, OIL SOAKED.                 7138   Completed            <none>              
          350       021549             33732   03/19/2024   03/19/2024   CHANGE ALL HYDR FILTERS - LABOR ONLY FILTERS CHARGED OUT SERVICE                         7193   Completed            <none>              
          350       021561                     03/31/2024   03/31/2024   DEF USAGE ONLY MARCH 2024                                                                       Completed            <none>              
          350       021673                     05/31/2024   05/31/2024   DEF USAGE ONLY 5/1/24 - 5/31/24                                                                 Completed            <none>              
          350       021685             34141   06/05/2024   06/05/2024   WATER PUMP KICKS ON AND OFF SOMETIMES; CLEANED TERMINALS & PLUGS ALSO REPLACED H         7297   Completed            <none>              
          350       021716                     06/01/2024   06/01/2024   DEF USAGE ONLY 6/24                                                                             Completed            <none>              
          350       021723                     02/07/2024   02/07/2024   CORRECTING INVENTORY RO#021287                                                                  Completed            <none>              
          350       021724                     02/07/2024   02/07/2024   CORRECTING INVENTORY RO#021476                                                                  Completed            <none>              
          350       021734             34234   07/01/2024   07/01/2024   REAR HOSE REEL TURNS ON ITS OWN; REPLACE REAR SWITCHES FOR REEL                                 Completed            <none>              
          350       021765             36224   07/01/2024   01/06/2025   REPLACE SEAT CUSHIONS, FIX REAR REEL WIRE & SWITCH. REPLACED TWO REAR REEL WIRES                Completed            <none>              
          350       021776                     07/31/2024   07/31/2024   DEF USAGE ONLY JULY 2024                                                                        Completed            <none>              
          350       021819                     08/14/2024   08/31/2024   DEF USAGE ONLY AUGUST 2024                                                                      Completed            <none>              
          350       021845             35037   09/17/2024   09/17/2024   CHARGE OUT 1 CASE WD-40                                                                  7489   Completed            <none>              
          350       021866                     09/30/2024   09/30/2024   DEF USAGE ONLY SEPTEMBER 2024                                                                   Completed            <none>              
          350       021901             35444   10/22/2024   10/22/2024   REPLACED REAR HOSE REEL SWIVEL.                                                          7601   Completed            <none>              
          350       021920                     10/31/2024   10/31/2024   DEF USAGE ONLY OCTOBER 2024                                                                     Completed            <none>              
          350       021951                     11/30/2024   11/30/2024   DEF USAGE ONLY NOVEMBER 2024                                                                    Completed            <none>              
          350       021996                     12/31/2024   12/31/2024   DEF USAGE ONLY DECEMBER 2024                                                                    Completed            <none>              
          350       022012             36331   01/10/2025   01/10/2025   REPAIR SWITCH, CHANGE HYDRAULIC FLUID.                                                   7490   Completed            <none>              
          350       022055                     01/31/2025   01/31/2025   DEF USAGE ONLY JANUARY 2025                                                                     Completed            <none>              
          350       022065             36756   02/10/2025   02/12/2025   PM A/B, REPAIR REAR LIGHTING.HYD LEAK.                                                   7877   Completed            <none>              
          350       022105                     02/28/2025   02/28/2025   DEF USAGE ONLY FEBRUARY 2025                                                                    Completed            <none>              
          350       022115             37046   03/10/2025   05/27/2025   UNLOADER VALVE LEAKING WATER. TIGHTENED FITTING, CHECK FOR CODES CEL ON. EGR COD         7918   Completed            <none>              
          350       022150                     03/31/2025   03/31/2025   DEF USAGE ONLY MARCH 2024                                                                       Completed            <none>              
          350       022253             37328   06/05/2025   06/05/2025   TAKE APART E.G.R. CLEAN & ADJUST ALSO CLEAN OUT PLUGED E.G.R. HOLE RAN A REGEN           8005   Completed            <none>              
          350       022282                     06/30/2025   06/30/2025   DEF USAGE ONLY JUNE 2025                                                                        Completed            <none>              
          350       022328                     07/31/2025   07/31/2025   DEF USAGE ONLY JULY 2025                                                                        Completed            <none>              
          350       022332             37926   08/04/2025   08/06/2025   REPAIR LEFT TUBE RACK, REMOVE, REPLACE, WELD NO PARTS                                    8097   Completed            <none>              
          350       022351             37513   08/22/2025   08/22/2025   STEER TIRE CHARGE OUT                                                                           Completed            <none>              
          350       022364                     08/31/2025   08/31/2025   DEF USAGE ONLY AUGUST 2025                                                                      Completed            <none>              
          350       022416                     09/30/2025   09/30/2025   DEF USAGE ONLY SEPTEMBER 2025                                                                   Completed            <none>              
          350       022442                     10/17/2025                OPEN RO TO ACCOUNT FOR LABOR.                                                                   Open                 <none>              
                                                                                                   *** END OF REPORT ***
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